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Our attendance target for the academic year is 95.7%.  Look at the graph above to see how your child’s 

class is performing.  The average attendance across the school last week was 93.90% this is below our 

whole school target and a slight decrease on the previous week.   

 

Congratulations to Class 13 who had 100% attendance last week.  

 

Authorised absences were: 4.0% 

Unauthorised absences were: 1.0% - All absences must be reported to the school office.   

 

It is imperative that all absences from school are reported to the school office.  This will help to reduce 
the percentage of unauthorised absences at the school.  Failure to report your child’s absence from 
school could result in a prosecution from the educational welfare officer.   
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School Dinners 

Next week, we will be on Week 1 of the menu.  Please check with your child that they like the menu 

option before they come to school. 

 

Something Fishy 

A huge thank you to the Friends of Rhiw Syr Dafydd for 

their donation of £1000 towards our new fish tank and 

cabinet.  We think it looks fantastic, and we can’t wait for 

the new fish to arrive!    

The Friends of Rhiw Syr Dafydd are now busy raising 

funds to purchase new reading books for the upper 

school.  They are always looking for new members to support the fund-raising efforts.  If you are 

interested in finding out more about the roles, please contact the school office.  

Eisteddfod  

We will be holding our school Eisteddfod on Friday 7th of March 2025. On this day, pupils are 

welcome to come to school in their traditional Welsh outfits.   The Eisteddfod is a wonderful 

celebration of Welsh life, and I very much look forward to seeing the pupils perform.  



Half-Term 

School will close for the half-term break on Friday 21st February 2025 and reopen on Monday 3rd 

March 2025.  

Dates 

Event Date Year Group 
Half-Term Monday 24th – Friday 28th 

February  
Whole School 

School Eisteddfod Friday 7th March  Whole School 

Mother’s Day Stall Monday 24th March  Whole School  

Parent Teacher 
Consultations 

Tuesday 8th April  Whole School 

Parent Teacher 
Consultations 

Thursday 10th April Whole School  

Easter Holidays Monday 14th – Friday 25th 

April 

Whole School 

Bank Holiday Monday 5th May Whole School 

Cardiff Bay Trip Tuesday 6th – Wednesday 
7th May 

Year 4 

INSET Day Friday 23rd May  Whole School  

Half-Term Monday 26th – Friday 30th 
May 

Whole School 

Summer Disco Thursday 5th June Year 1 – Year 6 

Father’s Day Stall Monday 9th June Whole School 

Sports Day Tuesday 10th June Nursery 

Sports Day Wednesday 11th June Reception 

Sports Day Wednesday 11th June Year 1 

Sports Day Wednesday 11th June Year 2 

Sports Day Thursday 12th June Year 3 / 4 

Sports Day Thursday 12th June Year 5 / 6 

Sports Day Friday 13th June Rising 3s 

Reserve Sports Day Friday 13th June Various  

PGL Residential Wednesday 18th – Friday 
20th June 

Year 6 

Transition Day Tuesday 24th June Whole School 

Rainbow Raffle Friday 27th June Whole School  

Reports Friday 4th July Whole School 

PTA Summer Fayre Friday 11th July Whole School  

Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly Tuesday 15th July Year 6 

INSET Day Monday 21st July Whole School  
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